230SL - 250SL - 280SL PAGODA - CONCOURS HARDWARE KIT - AUTHENTICCLASSICS.COM

7od)

Quantity. Description Size Location
Windshield
1 4 |/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 39x25 | 79 3¢ Inside Window Pillar Cover Pad Screws
2 4 / COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,2 inside Window Pillar Cover Pad washers
2A 20 v/ FLAT HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x9,5 Windshield trim-top rail,pillar trim, top crosses
Covering and Lining
3 44 [§],/ FLAT HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 29x95 | 1982 Outer Sill trim Screws
4 1617 |/ FLAT HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 29x95 [ 7982 Inner Sill trim Screws
5 2 v OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW Max8 | 7988 Glove Box Handle
6 4 |/ PANHEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 42x13 | 778/ Glove Box Hinge
7 2 Vv FLAT HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 39x13 | 79 g2 Glovebox lid to inst panel
8 2 v PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 42x13 | 7981 Glovebox
9 2 Y4 COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,2 Glovebox
10 8 v PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 42x13 | 7Y%/ Underdash Pads
1 4 \/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 48x19 | 7955 Underdash Pads
12 4 +/  HEAVY COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,8 N 56 Underdash Pads
Covering and Lining
13 4 |V FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW Max10 | /787 B Pillar Chrome covers
14 2 |/ FLAT HEAD SLOTTED MACHINE SCREW M8x12 | &3 k LATE 230SL,250/280SL B Pillar Chrome covers
15 8 |/, OVALHEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 39x13 | 7783 Panels at rear behind seats
16 ,6’7 ( COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,2 Panels at rear behind seats
17 8 |V OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x9,5 | 792/ Panels at rear behind seats
Doors
18 4 |V OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW Max8 | /Y8R Lock Edging at Door lock
19 2 V. OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 4,8x16 | 7783 Door Panel to door
20 2 4 HEAVY COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,8 N 56 Docr panel to door
21 )6[{7 v/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x9,5 | /98 3 Door Panel retaining rails at left,right and bottom
22 6 |V OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x9,5 | 79R3 Chome plates at Lock side
23 10 |/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 29x95 | "1983 Chome plates at Hinge side
24 ,61, t/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x9,5 1 993 Chrome door plate
Trunk Lid
25 3 v/,  OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW M6x16 1198 Trunk Lock
26 2 |V OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW M6x16 198 % Trunk Lock
Convertible top
27 2 |/ OVAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW Max20 (M4 x(2  T79%K  Top rail - front
28 2 v/ HEAVY COUNTERSINK WASHER 4N 56 Top rail - front
29 4 v/ OVAL HEAD SLOTTED MACHINE SCREW Méex20 [[ME X114 9] % Top Handle
30 4 i/ OVAL HEAD SLOTTED MACHINE SCREW M6x12 q| x Top Locks
MOxIG -
Hardtop
31 10 [/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x16 | 7923 Window trim
32 10 COUNTERSINK WASHER 3,2 Window trim
33 4 |/ OVAL HEAD SLOTTED MACHINE SCREW | M6x20 | /X Hardtop Handle
MexiL |
Interior - Sunvisors
34 8. |V OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 42x16 | 717293 Sunvisor and Sunvisor clip
35 A3 |/ COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,2 Sunvisor clip washer
" Engine Compartment
36 2 ¥/ ___PAN HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 2,9x6,5 | 7] 52X 1 Type plate mounting screws on firewall




Heating and Vent

37 3/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 42x13 | 79585 Chrome Cowl Vent
, Sheet metal parts
38 4 V' PAN HEAD SLOTTED MACHINE SCREW Ms5x15 | € 5 License plate bracket
Grille
39 2 v HEAVY SPACER Be/L A G £ Spacer between Star & Grille
40 8 OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 3,9x13 | 7943 Grille screws
41 8 HEAVY COUNTERSINK WASHER 3,9 N 56 Grille screws
, Seats
42 4_ |/ OVAL HEAD SHEET METAL SCREW 39x19 | 7933 Rear seat panels
43 ¥y COUNTERSINK WASHER 4,2 Rear seat panel washers




